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See How They Learn

As advertised in the dates section of the Newsletter, our See How They Learn Parent Sessions are fast approaching.
Please complete the Google form so we can make enough teas and coffees! The intention is for parents and carers to
understand the best ways in which we can help each other support your children’s development in school.

Parents’ Consultations

Parents’ evenings will be held this half term, on Monday 14th and Tuesday 15th October. This is an opportunity for
parents and carers to talk with the class teacher about how the children have settled into their new school year. Please
make every effort to attend. Appointment letters will be sent out shortly. Diolch

https://forms.office.com/e/uQmqgbvWcj


School Clubs

School Clubs will be starting shortly! A schoop was sent earlier this week, if your child is interested in attending one of
these clubs please complete the following link After School Clubs. Please bear in mind that these clubs are run by our
staff on a voluntary basis. We try to accommodate as many pupils as we can on our busy site, and some clubs are able
to accommodate larger numbers than others. We try our best to allocate places fairly, which is why pupils will be
randomly chosen after Monday 23rd September. Where we can we will rotate clubs so that others may have the
opportunity to join in time.

Sporting Activities

You will see from the Dates section that we have a few school sporting events coming up. We ask children if they
would like to take part. Those children interested in doing so are then put into a random selector. Letters to those
children selected for the Cross Country were sent yesterday, please login to your Parentpay account to give permission
for your child to attend.

School Trips

Year 1 and Year 5 parents and carers should have all received an email regarding upcoming trips to support the
children’s learning. Please remember to order lunches where necessary and provide permission before the required
dates. If you have not received an email please contact the office.

Inset Days

Please remember that on Friday 27th September and Monday 30th September school will be closed to all pupils for
inset days.

There is lots to read about in this week’s Community Corner - Don’t forget to look at the bottom of the Newsletter!

⭐🌟⭐🌟SEREN YR WYTHNOS⭐🌟⭐🌟

Congratulations to the following learners for earning themselves a headteacher certificate this week.
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Diary Dates 2024/25

New information highlighted in yellow

Autumn Term 2024

Mon 23rd Sept - Y5 Clarinet music sessions start -

Mon 23rd Sept - Y2 Toots music sessions start

Mon 4th Nov - Return to school

Mon 4th Nov - Y2 Pedestrian training starts

https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fforms.gle%2Fj3hf5BxrzYxnEEh76&data=05%7C02%7CPartridgeG10%40monmouthshireschools.wales%7C9f06e34071594a88ebe608dcd96b0f4a%7C4f3f0e52b734416494091b601d147993%7C0%7C0%7C638624301039932755%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=WGsh%2FOWJzqMtcc%2FL90u4nKePdgWdFRe8hpsJsSFeiZg%3D&reserved=0


Fri 27th Sept - Inset day - school closed to pupils

Mon 30th Sept - Inset day - school closed to pupils

Wed 2nd, 9th,16th, 23rd - Rec See How they learn -
details to follow

Fri 4th Oct - McMillan Coffee Morning - Parents
welcome

Fri 4th Oct - Y3-Y6 Cross Country

Wed 9th Oct - How We Teach Reading at
Shirenewton

Rec to Y3 - 3:45 - 4:15

Y4 - Y6 - 4:15 - 4:45

Saturday 12th Oct - Shirenewton ShAMBLE

Sunday 13th Oct - Shirenewton ShAMBLE

Mon 14th Oct - Y1 Farm trip

Mon 14th Oct - Y5 and Y6 Football festival

Mon 14th Oct - Governors' Meeting

Mon 14th Oct - Parent consultations

Tues 15th Oct - Parent consultations

Fri 18th Oct - Y5 Big Pit trip

Mon 28th Oct - Fri 1st Nov - Half term break

Wed 6th Nov - Y6 Swimming this half term (weekly)

Sunday 10th Nov - Remembrance Sunday

Mon 11th Nov - School Photos

Fri 17th Nov - Children in Need day

Thurs 21st Nov - Rec-Y2 Little Red Riding Hood at the
Drill Hall

Mon 25th Nov - Governors' Meeting

Monday 2nd Dec – Y2 and Y3 Christmas Concert
Dress Rehearsal - Grandparents’ invited 10am

Wednesday 4th Dec – Y2 and Y3 Christmas Concert
2pm

Monday 9th Dec – Y4 and Y5 Christmas Concert Dress
Rehearsal - Grandparents invited 10am

Wednesday 11th Dec - Y4 and Y5 Christmas Concert
2pm

Thursday 12th Dec - School Christmas dinner

Monday 16th Dec - Rec and Y1 Nativity Dress
Rehearsal - grandparents invited 10am

Monday 16th Dec - Y6 Carol Concert at Shirenewton
Church

Wednesday 18th Dec - Rec and Y1 Nativity
Performance

Mon 23rd Dec to Friday 3rd Jan - Christmas Holiday

Spring Term 2025

Monday 6th January - Return to school

Mon 3rd-Tues 4th Feb - Y4 Gilwern

Thurs 13th Feb - Y3 Gilwern

Mon 17th-Wed19th Feb - Y5 Gilwern

Mon 24th-Fri 28th Feb - Half term break

Mon 3rd Feb - Return to school

Mon 14th-Fri 25th Apr - Easter Holiday

Summer Term 2025

Mon 28th Apr - Return to school

Mon 5th May - Bank holiday

Mon 26th-Fri 30th May - Half term break

Mon 2nd Jun - Return to school

Tues 22nd Jul - Summer holiday
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